

Aintree Lodge Lower Lane Liverpool L9 7AL

Telephone: 0151 525 5980 www.aintreehospital.nhs.uk

24 May 2019

Our Ref: CK/AW/FOI5469

Dear Applicant,

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request for Information Reference: 5469

Further to your request for information received 16/05/2019: please find our below response.

Your request:

1. Does your Trust use a Rostering Software?
The Trust currently uses rostering software for specific staff groups.

- 2. Which Staffing Groups are you using the Software for? Doctors (Partial), Nurses & AHPs
- 3. What Software are you using and who is the provider?

Software: Allocate Provider: Soft Cat PLC

4. What is the contract end date with your current provider? The contract is up for review December 2019.

5. Is there a feed between your current Rostering software and any other IT used to source temporary staff ie Bank/ Agency?

There is currently a solution in development for the connection of rostering software and other related software.

- 6. What is the cost per annum for the Software? £146,137
- 7. Is this an hourly charge rate, % fee or a fixed annual charge? Annual Charge

Please see our response above in blue.

If you have any queries about this response or wish to discuss your request further please contact the Information Governance & Compliance Department.

If you are unhappy with the response provided, you may request an internal review. To do this, please write to: Freedom of Information Team, Aintree Lodge, University Hospital Aintree, Lower Lane, Liverpool, L9 7AL or email foi.requests@aintree.nhs.uk and quote the reference number above.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Kind Regards

FOI Officer Information Governance & Compliance Department Aintree University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust foi.requests@aintree.nhs.uk

Re-use of Public Sector Information

© Aintree University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust You may re-use this information (not including logos) free of charge in any format or medium, under the terms of the *Open Government Licence*. To view this licence, visit http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/2/

Alternatively you can consult the Guidance for Information Providers section on The National Archives website http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/information-management